VI. Thiessen Justina Jakob
with Willms Aron Abram

VII. Willms Ronald Peter
VII. Willms Richard Cornelius
VII. Willms Theodor Abe
VII. Willms Linda Mary

VI. Thiessen Susanna Jakob
with Harold Ness

VII. Ness James

VII. Ness larry

VI. Thiessen Johann Jakob

with Elvira Wall

VII. Thiessen Thomas Edward
VII. Thiessen Victor John
VII. Thiessen Joyce Elvira
VII. Thiessen Harold Irwin
VII. Thiessen Marlene June
VII. Thiessen Arthur James
VII. Thiessen Janice Kathleen
VII. Thiessen Allan Peter
VII. Thiessen John Ronald
VII. Thiessen Robert Paul
VI. Thiessen Agatha Jakob

VI. Thiessen Peter Jakob
with Elsie Siebert

VII. Thiessen Edward Peter
VIT. Thiessen Nancy Alene
VII. Thiessen Ronald Wayne
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May 6,1912 married Apr. 3,1937

Jul.20,1912
Jan.29,1938
Jun. 9,1941
Feb.15,1943
Jan.23,1945

Aug.29,1913
Aug.24,1915
Sep.12,1944
Mar. 8,1946
Jan.15,1915
Aug.30,1923
Dec.13,1944

Feb. 6,1946
Jul.15,1947
Feb. 7,1950

Feb.25,1952
Oct.26,1953
Feb.16,1955
Aug.29,1956
Apr.27,1958
Oct.12,1959

Dec.29,1916

Jan
12,1926
10,1953
14,1955
22,1959

Sep.
Dec.
Dec.

Oct.

married

married Oct.30,1943

i

(never married)

6,1919 married Oct.13,1951

t

\E



